

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**Writ Petition No.10899 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Office Note |
|-------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|       | 30.06.2026 | <p><b><u>DEV, J &amp; VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents 1 to 3 sought time to file counter.</p> <p>Post on 14.07.2026.</p> <p>The interim protection granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p><b>DEV, J</b></p> <p><b>VGKR, J</b></p> <p>KA</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|